

h

C.A.No. 5250 OF 2002
ITEM No.103

Court No.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5250/2002

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAFDARJUNG H.O.T.T.S.ASSOCN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date :21/04/2004. This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.P.P. Malhotra,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.Rekha Pandey,Adv.,
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr.K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.,
Mr.R.K. Maheswari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time as prayed for is allowed to the learned counsel for filing a reply to the application for permission to file addl. documents.
List thereafter.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master